canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
L=2.5 M3, (9.4mm)
L=1.9, M2.5 (8mm)
L

ISO shown above
A56-1335 Rev.08
Wiring Information		 Ordering Information
5 F                 -                -
Connector Type
3 - 8mm SM*
4 - 9.4mm SM*
5 - MINI**
6 - ISO
Wire Length
6	-	6 ft cord
F	-	15 ft cord
Operating Voltage
0 - No light, no suppression***
2 - 6-24V AC/DC 50/60 Hz
5 - 48-120V AC/DC 50/60Hz
8 - 208-240V AC 50/60Hz
A - 6-24VDC
Lighting Option
0 - Unlighted
1 - Lighted**
Suppression Type
0 - None
1 - Diode (DC only)
5 - Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)**
Contacts
0	-	 2+ground****
1	-	 3+ground
		  (ISO/8mm/9.4mm only)
Wire Option
US	-	 U.S.A. wire code / PVC jacket
EU	-	E uropean wire code / PVC jacket
HU	-	H ard Usage / SJTOW jacket
		  (MINI & ISO only)
Housing Color
0 -	Black (standard)
	T ranslucent (if lighted)
1 -	Gray
* 240 VAC voltage suppression and lighting not available.
** NOT available in 3+ ground.
*** Rated 250V AC 50/60Hz, 300V DC.
**** ISO, Sub-Micro dual ground.
MINI ISO SUB-MICRO
EUR
US
HU
yel & grn
grn
brn
blk
blu
wht
yel & grn
grn
brn
blk
blu
wht
blk
red
1 2 31 2
yel & grn
grn
brn
blk
blu
wht
blk
 red
1 2 3
Ordering Example:
	 5F360-250-US0A
		  8mm SM, 6 ft wire length, 2+ ground, 6-24V AC/DC 50/60 Hz,
		  MOV, unlighted, U.S.A. wire code / PVC jacket, standard
		  housing color, bulk
All connectors come standard with integrated gasket.
For convenience and faster shipping, this
series is available in Can-Paks.
Accessories:
WM-315 ISO/MINI Standard Wire Markers 10X Bag
WM-218 Sub-Micro Standard Wire Markers 10X Bag
For additional Wire Lengths, consult factory.
Normal polarity:	 1	 = (+) Positive, Hot
	 2	 = (-) Negative, Neutral
	   	 = Chassis Ground
Packaging Code
A	 -	B ulk
G	-	 Individual bagged
L	 -	B ulk MAC screw
N	-	 Individual bagged MAC screw
Note:
ISO & SUB-MICRO
connectors available
in 3+ Ground
MAC is the registered trademark of MAC Valves, Inc.
G
High flex, shielded and high temperature wire available on request.
G G